	Docket No.: 23896.00335(475)		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 7-/6- 95 Tab settings + + +	JUL 2 0 1998		
To the Honorable Commissioner on 100862702	attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	and address of receiving party(ies):		
Bruce J. Walker	Tondon Committee Incommented		
John L. Byrne	Name: Tandem Computers, Incorporated		
	Address: 10435 North Tantau Avenue		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment 🗀 Merger			
🖾 Assignment 🗀 Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Cupertino State/Prov.: CA		
☐ Other	Country: US ZIP: 95014		
1. left.			
Execution Date: July 10, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
	the averaging data of the application in		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is.		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
20/251 240			
09/071,048 April 30, 1998			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Lawrence W. Garantelli	7. Tatal foo (27.05D 2.44):		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 €		
Registration No. 32,228	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
Address: Graham & James LLP	credited or debited to deposit account		
600 Hansen Way	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
ooo Hansen way			
	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Palo Alto State/Prov.: CA	or sopoor assume names or		
,	05-0150		
Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>94304-1043</u>			
	JSE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:581 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	1/1/ 1A		
Joseph K. Hollinger, Reg. No. 40,649	1/16/10		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total construction of construction	cover sheet, attachments, and		

Examinar Makes line page the bones
Make This page None micro-film
Page

(ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST) OR NATURE OF CONVEYANCE

RE-RECORD TO CORRECT THE RECORDATION DATE OF

3 TO read 2, PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AT REEL 9320

FRAME 02/0.

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 23896.00335(475)

		(1) Bruce J. Walker (5)		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) John L. Byrne (6)		
		(3)(7)		
		(4)(8)		
	od and valuable consideration i do(es) assign, transfer and set	receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and		
(9) I	nsert name of Assignee	9) Tandem Computers, Incorporated		
(10)	Insert state of incorporation of Assignee	(10) Delaware		
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11) of 10435 North Tantau Avenue, Cupertino, CA 95014 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as		
(12) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title,		(12) <u>ROOT FILESYSTEM FAILOVER IN A SINGLE SYSTEM IMAGE</u> ENVIRONMENT		
	Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(Case No. 23896.00335(475)) (Serial No. 09/071,048) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in United States of America		
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13) on <u>July 10, 1998</u>		
possible necess similar	ed concerning this application of le in obtaining evidence and going 3). The undersigned agreed sary in connection with claims of agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(see the concerning of the condense of the condense of the concerning of the condense o	s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every waying forward with such interference. (s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid		
authori division entire	ities of foreign countries to iss ns or continuing or reissue appli right, title and interest, and here	authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and the duly constituted sue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or ications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the eby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.		
	6) The undersigned hereby	grant(s)		
the po with th	Merkadeau, Reg. No. 33,262; 34,549; David J. Meyer, Reg. Gyarfas, Reg. No. 40,583; De 42,160; Lawrence W. Grand 40,649; Jonathan T. Kaplan R No. 36,446; Victor De Gyarfa and Wayne Smith, Reg. No. No. 27,296 OF TANDEM CON	nt any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply ent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.		
	Date: 7/10/98			
	Date: 77/07/15	Name of Inventor		
	Date:			
	Date:			

131/147596.01.00 062398/1359/23896.00335

Sour DE all

SEPTEMBER 29, 1998

GRAHAM & JAMES LLP LAWRENCE W. GARANTELLI 600 HANSEN WAY PALO ALTO, CA 94304-1043



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

PTAS 007 14 70 0 21

GPRIMPHIANCE

Certific Palmi

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION	$D\Delta TF$.	07/16	/1 a a g

40 ! Le Leeveling at Rue

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

REEL/FRAME: 9320/8210 NUMBER OF PAGES: (3)

DOC DATE: 07/10/1998

ASSIGNOR:

WALKER, BRUCE J.

ASSIGNOR:

BYRNE, JOHN L.

ASSIGNEE:

TANDEM COMPUTERS, INCORPORATED 10435 NORTH TANTAU AVENUE CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA 95014

SERIAL NUMBER: 09071048

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 04/30/1998
ISSUE DATE:

Dilli.

ATTORNE

DATES ENTERED No ACTION

OCT 0 7 1998 (%)

BY AMCALENDARED

GRAHAM & JAMES (PA) IP DEPT.

SEDLEY PYNE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 07/16/1998